
RESOLUTION NO. 22- 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Burritt Memorial Committee was formed by Ordinance 55-104 on 

October 27, 1955; and 

 

WHEREAS, Ordinance 22-72 was adopted by the Huntsville City Council on February 

10, 2022 amending Section 2-1422 Membership of Article VIII in Division 7 of the Code of 

Ordinances of the City of Huntsville adding numbered Places to the seventeen (17) members of 

the committee; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council, for purposes of aligning term expiration dates for ease of 

reappointments, wishes to adjust expiration dates of members of the Board whose dates were 

misaligned; and 

WHEREAS, the current positions and expiration date of terms held by those appointed 

by the Huntsville City Council on the Burritt Memorial Committee, are as follows: 

Richard Hempstead  October 1, 2022 

 John Eagan   October 1, 2022 

 Ann Kvach   October 1, 2022 

 Nicole Schroer  October 1, 2022 

 Tammie Terry   October 1, 2022 

 Kelly Flowers   October 1, 2022 

 Jason Thomas   October 1, 2023 

 Bart Bankowski  October 1, 2024 

Paula Cushman  October 1, 2022 

Cindy Griner   October 1, 2022 

Dawn Pumpelly  October 1, 2022 

Robert Lockwood  October 1, 2024 

Richelle Jordan-Davis  October 1, 2024 

Camillia King-Stanley October 1, 2024 

Mary Kathryn Treusdell October 1, 2024 

Lindsey Perry   October 1, 2022 

Charles S. Below  October 1, 2022 

 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Place Numbers and expiration dates of 

the terms are assigned to the Board positions appointed by the Huntsville City Council as 

follows: 

 

Place 1  Richard Hempstead  October 1, 2022 

Place 2  John Eagan   October 1, 2022 

Place 3  Ann Kvach   October 1, 2022 

Place 4  Nicole Schroer  October 1, 2022 

Place 5  Tammie Terry   October 1, 2022 

Place 6  Kelly Flowers   October 1, 2022 



Place 7  Jason Thomas   October 1, 2023 

Place 8  Bart Bankowski  October 1, 2024 

Place 9  Paula Cushman  October 1, 2022 

Place 10 Cindy Griner   October 1, 2022 

Place 11 Dawn Pumpelly  October 1, 2023 

Place 12 Robert Lockwood  October 1, 2024 

Place 13 Richelle Jordan-Davis  October 1, 2024 

Place 14 Camillia King-Stanley October 1, 2024 

Place 15 Mary Kathryn Treusdell October 1, 2024 

Place 16 Lindsey Perry   October 1, 2022 

Place 17 Charles S. Below  October 1, 2022 

 

 

ADOPTED this the 10th day of  February, 2022 

    

      __________________________________________ 

      President of the City Council of the 

      City of Huntsville, Alabama 

 

 

 

APPROVED this the 10th day of February, 2022 

 

__________________________________________ 

Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama 


